

Fiskars Corporation Stock Exchange Release August 10, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. EEST

## Jaana Tuominen to start as President and CEO of Fiskars Corporation on October 9, 2017

Jaana Tuominen, new President and CEO of Fiskars Corporation, will assume her duties on October 9, 2017.

Jaana Tuominen joins Fiskars from Paulig Group where she has served as Chief Executive Officer. She was appointed President and CEO of Fiskars Corporation on June 20, 2017.

Teemu Kangas-Kärki, Interim President and CEO, will continue in his role as Chief Operating Officer, member of the Executive Leadership team and Deputy to the CEO starting October 9, 2017.

Jaana Tuominen's picture and resumé are available at www.fiskarsgroup.com/investors/corporate-governance/management

FISKARS CORPORATION

**Board of Directors** 

## **Further information:**

Paul Ehrnrooth, Chairman, Board of Directors Corporate Communications, tel. +358 50 562 5755, <a href="mailto:communications@fiskars.com">communications@fiskars.com</a>

## Fiskars – Making the everyday extraordinary

Fiskars serves consumers and customers around the world with a brand portfolio of globally recognized brands including Fiskars, Gerber, littala, Royal Copenhagen, Waterford, and Wedgwood. Building on our mission to create a family of iconic lifestyle brands, Fiskars' vision is to create a positive, lasting impact on our quality of life. Please visit www.fiskarsgroup.com for more information.